NORTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL

Section 251 Budget Statement 2016/17

Contents

Pages

Table 1 - LA Level Information 2 - 4

Table 2 - School Table - High Needs & AP Settings 5

Early Years Proforma Table 6

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special

Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

1.0.1 Individual Schools Budget (before Academy recoupment) 7,508,985 56,811,199 61,125,203 5,056,000 870,000 131,371,387 131,371,387

1.1.1 Contingencies 112,131 56,715 168,846 0 168,846

1.1.2 Behaviour support services 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.3 Support to UPEG and bilingual learners 363,018 34,397 397,415 0 397,415

1.1.4 Free school meals eligibility 24,403 12,343 36,746 0 36,746

1.1.5 Insurance 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.6 Museum and Library services 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.7 Licences/subscriptions 0 0 0 0 0

1.1.8 Staff costs – supply cover excluding cover for facility time 353,727 178,913 532,640 0 532,640

1.1.9 Staff costs – supply cover for facility time 28,228 14,278 42,506 0 42,506

1.2.1 Top up funding - maintained schools 67,396 796,684 777,177 4,025,430 480,000 6,146,687 429,000 5,717,687

1.2.2 Top-up funding – academies, free schools and colleges 0 32,000 34,000 0 0 650,000 716,000 0 716,000

1.2.3 Top-up and other funding – non-maintained and independent providers 0 79,733 707,629 209,299 0 0 996,661 0 996,661

1.2.4 Additional high needs targeted funding for mainstream schools and academies 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.5 SEN support service 229,946 1,679,672 1,079,173 295,368 4,430 0 3,288,589 0 3,288,589

1.2.6 Hospital education services 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.7 Other alternative provision services 2,942 34,772 67,903 1,098 353,131 0 459,846 0 459,846

1.2.8 Support for inclusion 4,548 111,712 67,472 1,697 291 0 185,720 0 185,720

1.2.9 Special schools and PRUs in financial difficulty 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.10 PFI/ BSF costs at special schools and AP/PRUs 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.11 Direct payments (SEN and disability) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.2.12 Carbon reduction commitment allowances (PRUs) 0 0 0 0

1.3.1 Central expenditure on children under 5 739,690 739,690 0 739,690

1.4.1 Contribution to combined budgets 40,670 480,749 390,759 15,175 2,598 929,950 0 929,950

1.4.2 School admissions 0 88,262 53,308 0 0 141,570 0 141,570

1.4.3 Servicing of schools forums 1,477 17,458 10,544 551 94 30,125 0 30,125

1.4.4 Termination of employment costs 30,639 362,177 218,746 11,432 1,957 624,951 0 624,951

1.4.5 Falling Rolls Fund 0 50,000 200,000 0 0 250,000 0 250,000

1.4.6 Capital expenditure from revenue (CERA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.7 Prudential borrowing costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.8 Fees to independent schools without SEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.9 Equal pay - back pay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.10 Pupil growth/Infant class sizes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.11 SEN transport 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 100,000 0 100,000

1.4.12 Exceptions agreed by Secretary of State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.4.13 Other Items 6,568 77,645 46,895 2,451 420 0 133,979 0 133,979

1.5.1 Other Specific Grants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.6.1 TOTAL SCHOOLS BUDGET (before Academy recoupment) 8,632,861 61,503,569 65,075,455 9,718,501 1,712,921 650,000 147,293,307 429,000 146,864,307

1.7.1 Estimated Dedicated Schools Grant for 2016-17 140,465,000

1.7.2 Dedicated Schools Grant brought forward from 2015-16 -711,000

1.7.3 Dedicated Schools Grant carried forward to 2017-18 -711,000

1.7.4 EFA funding 6,399,309

1.7.5 Local Authority additional contribution 0

1.7.6 Total funding supporting the Schools Budget (lines 1.7.1 to 1.7.5) 145,442,309

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2016-17)
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection
Report produced on 15/06/2016 15:40:02

Local Authority 392 North Tyneside

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special